# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ODS Properties, Inc.	03/08/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ODS Technologies, L.P.
Street Address:	6701 Center Drive West
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5830068

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)728-2582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: james.leiz@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Leiz

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODS-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Leiz

Total Attachments: 2 source=ODS-1#page1.tif

**REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0390** 

**PATENT** 500266224

source=ODS-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0391

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90064, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,830,068 ("the '068 Patent"), and

WHEREAS, ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90064, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the '068 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ODS PROPERTIES, INC. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., the entire right, title and interest in and to the '068 Patent, and any reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof. This assignment is subject to all licenses granted by ODS PROPERTIES, INC. to the '068 Patent prior to the date hereof.

ODS PROPERTIES, INC. agrees to execute and deliver to ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. all proper instruments, declarations, oaths, powers, assignments, disclaimers, and other documents which may be necessary for securing to and vesting in ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. all of the rights and interests in and to the '068 Patent herein assigned. ODS PROPERTIES, INC. further agrees that it will cooperate in any patent office proceedings, and generally provide all reasonable assistance requested by ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. in

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0392 connection with securing or enforcing the rights and interests herein assigned, provided that ODS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. shall reimburse ODS PROPERTIES, INC. for expenses incurred in connection with providing such assistance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ODS PROPERTIES, INC. has executed this assignment this 4th day of March 2002.

ODS PROPERTIES, INC.

By:

Charles Butler Ammann Senior Vice President